Michaelmas 2024 to Summer 2025

FAIRSTEAD HOUSE TERM BEGINS Monday 2nd September 2024
King’s Ely Acremont Term Begins/Nursery Opens Monday 2nd September 2024
Pupils’ Orientation Day + Monday 2nd September 2024
LIV A T IET G T R A €ARTN O T NS Ml Tuesday 3rd September 2024
Exeat Weekend* 28th September & 29th September 2024
Mid-Term Holiday Begins Friday 18th October 2024
Mid-Term Holiday Ends** Monday 4th November 2024
Exeat Weekend* 23rd and 24th November 2024
FAIRSTEAD HOUSE TERM ENDS Friday 13th December 2024
King’s Ely Term Ends Friday 13th December 2024
Nursery Closes Friday 20th December 2024

Monday 6th January 2025
Monday 6th January 2025
Friday 14th February 2025
Monday 24th February 2025
Friday 28th March 2025
King’s Ely Term Ends (Nursery Remains Open) Friday 28th March 2025
NURSERY CLOSED ON 18TH APRIL AND 21ST APRIL 2025 FOR EASTER

FAIRSTEAD HOUSE TERM BEGINS
King’s Ely Term Begins/Nursery Opens**
Mid-Term Holiday Begins

Mid-Term Holiday Ends**

FAIRSTEAD HOUSE TERM ENDS
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FAIRSTEAD HOUSE TERM BEGINS Wednesday 23rd April 2025
King’s Ely Term Begins/Nursery Opens** Wednesday 23rd April 2025
Exeat Weekend* 3rd & 4th May 2025

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2025
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Mid-Term Holiday Begins Friday 23rd May 2025

+Pupils’ Orientation Day is for:
All new pupils joining King’s Ely in Year 4 upwards;
All pupils in Year 3, Year 7, Year 9, Year 11 (One Year IGCSE) and Year 12;
All School Prefects to assist Staff with Pupils’ Orientation Day.

*Exeat Weekends
Exeats start at 6pm on the Friday and end at 6pm on the Sunday. During this time, boarding houses are closed.

**Boarding Houses open from 2pm the day before. Please contact the HsM if you need to make alternative arrangements.



